# 8829TM, 8095TM, 4267TM

1169ТИ, 2991ТМ, 3214ТМ				
Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Commerce				
TRADEMAR	RKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy(ies) thereof			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  FEDERAL-MOGUL WIESBADEN GMBH & CO. KG  Individual(s) Association _ General Partnership Limited Partnership _ Corporation-State Lim-Liab. Company _ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)attached? No  3. Nature of conveyance:  _ Assignment Merger _ Security Agreement Change of Name _ X Other _ change of legal status  Execution Date: 4 July 2006	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  FEDERAL-MOGUL WIESBADEN GMBH Stielstrasse 11 D-65201 Wiesbaden Germany  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State X Limited Liability Company Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached? No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1			
A. Trademark Application(s).	B: Trademark Registration No(s).			
78/240418 filed 22 April 2003 for GLYCOTORQ 76/086715 filed 11 July 2000 for GLYCO ELBEC	2202697 GLYCO SPUTTERLAGER reg.10 Nov. 1998 1811337 G & DESIGN reg. 14 Dec. 1993 1259821 GLYCODUR & DES. reg. 6 Dec. 1983 0710863 GLYCO reg. 7 Feb. 1961			
Additional numbs	ers attached? No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 6			
The Firm of Karl F. Ross P.C. Customer Number 535 5676 Riverdale Avenue Box 900 Riverdale (Bronx), NY 10471-0900 Tel: (718) 884-6600	7. Total fee (37CFR3.41) \$165.00 Enclosed X Charge to deposit account 18-2025 Charge to credit card (PTO-2038)  8. Charge any deficiency to Deposit account:			
	18-2025			
Do not use	that space			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Jonathan Myers Reg. No. 26,963 25 September 2006				
Total number of pages including/cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0041

Translation Original: German

Commercial Register B of the Local Court Wiesbaden	Official printout of 2 August 2006 10h03	Company Number HRB 22485
→ This printout	Page 1 of 2 is not signed and is deemed to be a	certified copy ←

## 1. Number of existing entries

1

### 2. a) Company name:

Federal-Mogul Wiesbaden GmbH

b) Registered office, branch office, establishment

Wiesbaden

### c) Object of the company

Development, manufacturing and distribution of sliding elements, primarily slide bearings, composite materials and similar products, assemblies and units for engines, vehicles, machines and drive systems as well as planning, development, licensing, manufacturing and distribution of machines, tools and plants for the manufacturing and testing of such products.

## 3. Share or nominal capital

EUR 25,564,700.00

## 4. a) General representation

If only one managing director has been appointed, he shall represent the company alone. If several managing directors have been appointed, the Company shall be represented either by two managing directors or by one managing director acting jointly with a Prokurist (person with power to represent the Company).

 b) Executive board, management body, executive directors, personally liable partners, managing directors, persons authorised to represent the Company and special powers of representation

Managing Director: Häuser, Manfred, Hattersheim am Main, born on 18.07.1957 Managing Director: Krug, Paul Eberhard, Langenfeld, born on 18.05.1951

## Prokura (power to represent the company)

Joint Prokura together with a managing director or another Prokurist: Kratz, Karsten, Babenhausen, born on 21.02.1967
Porstner, Thomas, Eltville am Rhein, born on 26.10.1963
Schneider, Ferdinand, Scheuerfeld, born on 26.07.1951
Steeg, Michael, Oberolm, born on 25.02.1948
Wermers, Markus, Bad Honnef, born on 07.02.1965
Zerbe, Lothar, Schlangenbad born on 28.05.1958
Grabinski, Richard, Schlangenbad, born on 12.04.1943

Extinct Prokura:

Häuser, Manfred, Hattersheim am Main,

born on 18.07.1957

Extinct Prokura:

<u> Hassenbach, Gudrun, Wiesbaden</u>

bom on 31.10.1946

Extinct Prokura:

Reifenhäuser, Bernd, Wiesbaden

born on 03.11.1965

Extinct Prokura:

Kolf, Andreas, Erfurt

born on 23.03.1963

## a) Legal form, commencement, articles of association or shareholders' agreement

Gesellschaft mit beschränkter Haftung (limited liability company) Memorandum and Articles of Association of 04.07.2006

#### b) Other legal relations

Emerged from the transformation with a change in legal form of Federal-Mogul Wiesbaden GmbH & Co. KG with registered office in Wiesbaden (Local Court Wiesbaden, HRA 4754).

#### a) Date of last entry 7.

20.07.2006

Reichert

#### b) Remarks

Resolution

folio 7ff special volume

Memorandum and Articles of Association

folio 13 ff special volume

Commercial Register B of the	Official printout	Company Number:
Local Court Wiesbaden	of 2 August 2006 10h03	HRB 22485
→ This printout	Page 2 of 2 is not signed and is deemed to be a	certifled copy ←

## Wiesbaden, 2 August 2006

The printout attests to the contents of the Commercial Register,

[Seal of the Local Court Wiesbaden]

Fichtl, court employee as cierk of the Local Court

I hereby certify that this is a true and complete English translation of the German text submitted.

Sworn Translator for English, German and French for the courts and notaries public of the German

Federal State of Hesse

Kelkheim/Frankfurt, this 4th day of the month of September 2006

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003397 FRAME: 0043

RECORDED: 09/25/2006